
Section 160.15  Fees for IV-D Non-TANF Cases 

a)	In Title IV-D non-TANF cases where an application for child support services is required, the Department shall charge an application fee of one cent for each applicant and pay the fee out of State funds.

b)	In accordance 42 USC 654 and the Illinois Public Aid Code, an annual $35 collection fee shall be imposed for all IV-D non-TANF cases where at least $550 has been collected by the IV-D agency.
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